

TITLE: ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND SHORT-RUN COPYING  
 PROGRAM 1083-S JANUARY 1, 2006 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2006  
 This contract has a base year with a four year extension potential.

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	B&E Reprographics Houston TX		The Business Copy Center Portland, OR		Ford Graphics Portland, OR		Rose City Blueprint Portland, OR		P R E V I O U S (Ford Grapics)	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. COPYING, COLLATING, SIDE STITCHING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>											
Electrostatic Copying:											
(a) Up to and including 8-1/2 x 11. black only, per printed page.....	3334480	0.03	100034.40	0.007	23341.36	0.007	23341.36	0.008	26675.84	0.007	23341.36
(b) Up to and including 8-1/2 x 11. full color, per printed page.....	6683	0.25	1670.75	0.35	2339.05	0.47	3141.01	0.33	2205.39	0.47	3141.01
(c) Over 8-1/2 x 11 up to and including 12 x 18, black only, per printed page.....	47462	0.08	3796.96	0.08	3796.96	0.03	1423.86	0.14	6644.68	0.08	3796.96
(d) Over 8-1/2 x 11 up to and including 12 x 18, full color per printed page.....	96	0.65	62.40	0.70	67.20	0.88	84.48	0.80	76.80	0.88	84.48
(e) Over 12 x 18 up to and including 18 x 24, black only per printed page.....	24332	0.36	8759.52	0.12	2919.84	0.05	1216.60	0.21	5109.72	0.12	2919.84
(f) Over 18 x 24, black only, per square foot.....	42336	0.12	5080.32	0.11	4656.96	0.05	2116.80	0.07	2963.52	0.11	4656.96
(g) Tabbed dividers printed face and back - per 100 dividers.....	386	15.00	5790.00	12.00	4632.00	11.00	4246.00	12.00	4632.00	12.00	4632.00
Format "A" Up to and including 8-1/2 x 11"											
Format "B" Over 8-1/2 x 11 up to and including 12 x 18"											
Format "C" Over 12 x 18 up to and including 18 x 24"											
<b>II. PAPER (Per 100 leaves):</b>											
(a) White Offset Book (50#) or White Writing (20#):											
(1) Format "A".....	15482	2.00	30964.00	1.30	20126.60	1.20	18578.40	1.30	20126.60	1.30	20126.60
(2) Format "B".....	148	8.00	1184.00	2.60	384.80	4.00	592.00	1.71	253.08	4.00	592.00
(3) Format "C".....	123	16.00	1968.00	6.00	738.00	4.00	492.00	5.00	615.00	6.00	738.00
(b) Colored Writing (20#):											
(1) Format "A".....	2120	3.00	6360.00	1.50	3180.00	1.30	2756.00	1.30	2756.00	0.80	1696.00
(2) Format "B".....	30	16.00	480.00	2.90	87.00	4.80	144.00	1.71	51.30	4.80	144.00
(c) White or Colored Imitation Parchment (47#):											
(1) Format "A".....	6	2.50	15.00	2.50	15.00	2.00	12.00	2.50	15.00	1.00	6.00
(2) Format "B".....	6	4.50	27.00	4.00	24.00	4.00	24.00	5.00	30.00	4.00	24.00
(d) Smooth White Laser (28#)											
(1) Format "A".....	415	4.00	1660.00	1.95	809.25	1.50	622.50	2.14	888.10	1.70	705.50
(2) Format "B".....	62	8.00	496.00	2.73	169.26	5.00	310.00	4.28	265.36	3.40	210.80

TITLE: ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND SHORT-RUN COPYING  
 PROGRAM 1083-S JANUARY 1, 2006 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2006  
 This contract has a base year with a four year extension potential.

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	B&E Reprographics Houston TX		The Business Copy Center Portland, OR		Ford Graphics Portland, OR		Rose City Blueprint Portland, OR		P R E V I O U S (Ford Grapics)	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
(e) Smooth White Laser (32#)											
(1) Format "A".....	22	6.00	132.00	2.00	44.00	1.50	33.00	2.60	57.20	1.70	37.40
(2) Format "B".....	8	9.00	72.00	4.00	32.00	5.00	40.00	5.20	41.60	3.40	27.20
(f) White or Colored Vellum Cover Cover (65#)											
(1) Format "A".....	390	2.00	780.00	2.00	780.00	1.80	702.00	3.19	1244.10	1.80	702.00
(2) Format "B".....	6	4.00	24.00	4.00	24.00	9.00	54.00	4.37	26.22	12.00	72.00
(g) White Index (110#)											
(1) Format "A".....	177	3.50	619.50	3.57	631.89	2.10	371.70	3.92	693.84	2.40	424.80
(h) Colored Index (110#)											
(1) Format "A".....	14	4.00	56.00	3.77	52.78	9.00	126.00	4.12	57.68	2.40	33.60
(i) Clear Plastic Sheeting (.003 - .004" thick)											
(1) Format "A".....	18	10.00	180.00	12.00	216.00	20.00	360.00	32.89	592.02	20.00	360.00
<b>III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>											
(a) Folding complete product - Per 100 leaves.....	208	2.00	416.00	2.00	416.00	1.50	312.00	5.00	1040.00	2.00	416.00
(b) Drilling - up to four holes per 100 leaves.....	3999	1.00	3999.00	1.00	3999.00	0.60	2399.40	2.00	7998.00	0.50	1999.50
(c) Collating color pages, tabbed dividers & furnished material into black text, per 100 leaves.....	1127	0.50	563.50	3.00	3381.00	2.00	2254.00	3.50	3944.50	0.50	563.50
(d) Binding with Acco type fasteners, 8-1/2" center to center including cost of fasteners - per book.....	100	1.00	100.00	0.75	75.00	0.60	60.00	0.50	50.00	0.50	50.00
(e) Plastic comb binding, includes cost of combs and punching - per book.....	4127	0.75	3095.25	0.95	3920.65	0.60	2476.20	0.75	3095.25	0.60	2476.20
(f) Plastic spiral binding, includes cost of combs and punching - per book.....	5525	0.75	4143.75	0.95	5248.75	1.45	8011.25	1.25	6906.25	1.45	8011.25
(g) Saddle stitched, includes collating, folding, stitching and trimming 3 sides - per book.....	1190	0.50	595.00	0.45	535.50	0.25	297.50	0.25	297.50	0.25	297.50
(h) Clear laminating, per square foot.....	1530	1.00	1530.00	1.50	2295.00	0.89	1361.70	0.75	1147.50	0.75	1147.50
(i) Computer time work, per hour. To the nearest 15 minutes.....	60	N/C		48.00	2880.00	10.00	600.00	20.00	1200.00	5.00	300.00
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			\$184,654.35		\$91,818.85		\$78,559.76		\$101,700.05		\$83,733.96
<b>DISCOUNT</b>		NET		NET		NET		NET		NET	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			\$184,654.35		\$91,818.85		\$78,559.76		\$101,700.05		\$83,733.96

Reviewed By: \_\_\_\_\_

